dx (mm)

m (g)

F (N)

F(k*x)

E (%)

F (poli)

E (%)

0.82495408

70.7

0.693567

0.671406261

3.195183641

0.634029107

5.566995059

1.993416794

172.2

1.689282

1.622384261

3.96012855

1.548576862

4.549316745

3.00712911

236.6

2.321046

2.44741539

5.444501729

2.357682886

3.666419046

4.596229731

374.4

3.672864

3.740738414

1.847996933

3.655360396

2.282384091

5.143449843

408.7

4.009347

4.186105033

4.408648908

4.110513183

1.805780058

9.245258662

783

7.68123

7.52444857

2.04109798

7.657383784

1.766710388

Emed (%)

3.48292629

3.272934231

~

(2}

y =8.13871071073646E-01x
R?=9.97303223741746E-01

(2}

D

Forga (N)

w

N

Deslocamento (mm)
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